PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	,		
	Name	Execution Date	
Wemer GRENDA		07/16/2012	
Emmanouil SPYROU		05/24/2012	
Thomas WEIHRAUCH		05/16/2012	
Christoph LAMMERS		08/31/2012	
Holger LOESCH		05/16/2012	
Klaus BEHRENDT		05/21/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Evonik Degussa	GmbH		
Street Address: Rellinghauser Str	asse 1-11		
City: Essen			
State/Country: Germany	ermany		
Postal Code: 45128			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Property Type Number		
Application Number: 135	Number 13583826		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:7034132220Correspondence will be sent via US MailPhone:(703) 413-30Email:asomaiel@oCorrespondent Name:Oblon, SpixeAddress Line 1:1940 Duke SAddress Line 4:Alexandria, T	l <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 000 blon.com ak, et al.	ıl.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402465US99PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel		
502064285		PATENT REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0634	

EL: 028967 FRAME: 0634

Total Attachments: 7
source=402465USAssignment#page1.tif
source=402465USAssignment#page2.tif
source=402465USAssignment#page3.tif
source=402465USAssignment#page4.tif
source=402465USAssignment#page5.tif
source=402465USAssignment#page6.tif
source=402465USAssignment#page7.tif

Assignment of Application

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Werner Grenda, Mont-Cenis-St	.r. 391, 44	627 Herne, Germany	
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS		Emmanouil Spyrou, Zur Obstw	iese 58, 4	6514 Schermbeck, Germany	
THE INVENTORS.		Thomas Weihrauch, Stockhove	er Weg 3,	48249 Dülmen, Germany	
		Christoph Lammers, Vockerad	tstr. 2, 456	657 Recklinghausen, Germany	
		Holger Loesch, Hegacker 29a,	44627 He	erne, Germany	
		Klaus Behrendt, Zur Hohen Ma	<u>ırk 1, 4572</u>	21 Haltern am See, Germany	
-		Y			
INSERT TITLE					
OF INVENTION:	have invented contain				, respectively,
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	in:	Thew and useful improvem		YDROXYALKYLAMIDES, MI DDUCTION AND USE THER	
		ion for Letters Patent was			
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR	executed on				
OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	CT/EP2011/053606	_, filed	10. März 2011), and
		onik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place	of busines	

at:

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) PATENT had this Assignment and sale not been made.

REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0636

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Den	Mrd	
(Signature of Inventor)		
(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou	
(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Weibrauch	
(
(Signature of Inventor)	Christoph Lammers	
(Signature of Inventor)	Holgor Loopoh	
(oignature of inventor)		
(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Behrendt	
(Circoture of Inventor)		
(Signature of inventor)		
(Signature of Inventor)		
(Signature of Inventor)		
(Signature of Inventor)		
	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor) Emmanouil Spyrou (Signature of Inventor) Thomas Weihrauch (Signature of Inventor) Christoph Lammers (Signature of Inventor) Holger Loesch (Signature of Inventor) Klaus Behrendt (Signature of Inventor) Klaus Behrendt (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0637

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda	
Date: 7	4.8.12	$\langle \rangle \leq -$	_	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Weihrauch	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Christoph Lammers	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Holger Loesch	
			noiger Loesch	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Behrendt	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	<u>.</u>			
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	<u> </u>	(0:		
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou
Date: 16.05.2012	G. Theread	5 Williand
	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Weihrauch
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christoph Lammers
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hoiger Loesch
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Behrendt
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0639

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda	
Date:			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Weihrauch	
Date: 31.08.2012	$G_{i}($		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christoph Lammers	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Holger Loesch	
Date:			
Dute	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Behrendt	
Data			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	<u> </u>	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(Ognature of inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0640

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Weihrauch	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Christoph Lammers	
Date: 16.5.12.	M. An		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Holger Loesch	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Behrendt	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		·
	(0.9.12.2.2.2.1.100.100)		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Grenda
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Emmanouil Spyrou
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Weihrauch
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Christoph Lammers
	(e.g. a.e. e e an e.e.)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Holger Loesch
Date: 21.05.2012	Med	-s Beedt
	(Signature of Inventor)	Klaus Behrendt
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(oignature of inventory	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Deter		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314